MHSAA Division 2 Girls Track & Field Finals
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern High School

June 3, 2006
*** FINAL SCORING ***
1. Detroit Renaissance 68.00 34_ Ortonville Brandon
2. G R Forest Hills Northern 47.00 35. Gaylord
3. Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills 38.00 36. Grand Rapids Northview
4. Grand Rapids South Christian 29.00 37. Bridgeport
5. Byron Center 26.00 38. St. Johns
6. Tecumseh 25.00 39. Chelsea
7. Battle Creek Lakeview 22.00 40. Madison Heights Lamphere
8. Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 21.00 41_. Dearborn Heights Robichaud
9. Sparta 20.50 42_ Ypsilanti Willow Run
10. Monroe Jefferson 20.00 43. Dowagiac
11. Lansing Sexton 17.00 44 . Wyoming Park
12. Dexter 16.00 45_ Corunna
13. East Grand Rapids 16.00 46. DeWitt
14. Redford Thurston 14.00 47. Farmington Hills Harrison
15. Caledonia 13.00 48. Marysville
16. Ferndale 12.00 49._ Center Line
17. Holland Christian 12.00 50. Remus Chippewa Hills
18. Fruitport 11.00 51. Saginaw
19. Ogemaw Heights 10.00 52. Flint Southwestern Academy
20. Dearborn Divine Child 9.00 53. North Branch
21. Hamilton 9.00 54_ Ludington
22_. Mt. Pleasant 9.00 55_ Coopersville
23. Grand Rapids Christian 9.00 56. Alma
24_ Wayland Union 9.00 57. St. Clair
25. Bloomfield Hills Lahser 8.00 58. Cadillac
26. Allegan 8.00 59. Comstock Park
27. Parma Western 8.00 60. Lapeer East
28. Three Rivers 8.00 61. St. Clair Shores Lakeview
29. Haslett 8.00 62. Richland Gull Lake
30. Zeeland East 8.00 63. Plainwell
31. Lansing Waverly 7.33 64. St. Joseph
32. Bay City John Glenn 7.00 65. St Clair Shores Lake Shore
33. Whitehall 7.00 66. Cedar Springs
EVENT RESULTS
1. DISCUS FINAL
1. Jessica Rutherford(12) Ogemaw Heights 151711.00"
** Div. 2 Record! **
2. Mary Angell(11) Byron Center 147701.00"
3. Sarah Morris(11) Mt. Pleasant 141703.00"
4. Sarah Bond(12) Ortonville Brandon 130711.00"
5. Leigha Oberle(12) Grand Rapids Christian 130706.00""
6. Amanda Kettlewell(12) Marysville 128704.00"
7. Leslie Curtis(1l) Caledonia 126707 .00""
8. Christina Edwards(12) Richland Gull Lake 124706.00"
9. Sana Labra(l12) Allegan 123708.00"
10. Savannah Stedman(11) Ortonville Brandon 118709.00"
11. Allison Liske(11l) Zeeland East 117711.00"
12. Kristin Cameron(10) Algonac 117710.00"
13. Chelsea Anthony(10) Ludington 115711.00"
14. Casey Shillito(10) Zeeland West 115710.00"
15. Lacie Rawlings(11l) Ludington 114707 .00"
16. Amy Joostberns(11l) Lake Odessa-Lakewood 111702.00"
17. Heather Engle(11l) Monroe Jefferson 109709.00"
18. Josalynn Parker(11) Coldwater 106702.00"
19. Trisha Belmore(1l) Dearborn Divine Child 102702.00"
20. Darcy Crego(1l) Corunna 99°11.00"
21. Krystle Beseler(11) Center Line 90706.00"
22. Irene Cooper(12) Bloomfield Hills Lahser 85703.00"
23. Monique Turner(11) Detroit Renaissance 84701.00"
24. Lauren Fields(11) Fowlerville 81700.00"
25. Heather Hoshal(11) East Lansing NF
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SHOT PUT
Mary Angell(11)
Allison Liske(11)
Jillian Bowman(11)
Irene Cooper(12)
Andrea Doerr(12)
Krystle Beseler(1l)
Sarah Bond(12)
Leslie Curtis(1l)
Karen Backus(11)
Lacie Rawlings(1l)
Kristin Cameron(10)
Dwana Jones(12)
Ashley Dunham(11)
Chelsea Anthony(10)
Jamillya Hardley(10)
Monique Turner(11)
Latisha Hatcher(12)
Rachel Denison(11)
Shawna McCullough(10)
Katie Kubasiak(1l)
Tara Ayliffe(12)
Danielle Griswold(12)
Erica Peschel (12)
Jessica Rutherford(12)
Mary Rynearson(12)
Josalynn Parker(11)
Bailey Wendorf(11)
Ashley Hairston(1l)
Tory Buhr(09)
Candi Madura(1l)
Vanessa King(12)
Brandy Battan(10)
Ashley Austin(12)
Sara Dunaj-Ring(10)
Yolanda Howard(11)
Andrea Wight(12)

HIGH JUMP

Lesly Hale(12)
Erika Schroll(12)
Leslie Curtis(1l)
Samantha Quist
Lindsey Mcknight(11)
Katie Vanderark(12)
Alyssa Heiden(09)
Daja Ford(12)

Abbey Veltkamp(12)
Rachael Kutney(11l)

FINAL
Byron Center
Zeeland East
Grand Rapids Northview
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Corunna
Center Line
Ortonville Brandon
Caledonia
Lansing Sexton
Ludington
Algonac
Sturgis
Caro
Ludington
Grand Rapids Christian
Detroit Renaissance
Mt. Clemens
Sturgis
Fruitport
Coldwater
Linden
Alma

Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg

Ogemaw Heights

Haslett

Coldwater

Coldwater

Farmington Hills Harrison
Cheboygan

Grand Rapids Catholic Central

Spring Lake

Vicksburg

Niles

Royal Oak Dondero

Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Monroe Jefferson

FINAL
Detroit Renaissance
Three Rivers
Caledonia
Wyoming Park
Sparta
Grand Rapids South Christian
St. Clair
Lansing Waverly
Cedar Springs
St Clair Shores Lake Shore

Jaclyn Pietrykowski(12)Richmond

Kelly Kohn(12)
Jolyn Timms(11)
Jen Fuller(09)
Alyse Pallas(12)

Adrian
Adrian
Sturgis
St. Joseph

Shombrieka Williams(11)Lansing Waverly

Alena Bower(11)

Abby Krikke(09)
Katie 0"connor(10)
Amy Joostberns(11)
Savannah Stedman(11l)
Katheryn Berger(11)
Latasha Welsh(10)
Sarah Lark(12)

Darla Brooks(12)
Amanda Chapman(11)
Ashley Nevelle(10)
Heidi Balkevitch(12)
Latisha Stockard(11)

North Branch

Hudsonville Unity Christian
Stevensville-Lakeshore
Lake Odessa-Lakewood
Ortonville Brandon

Livonia Ladywood

Mt. Pleasant

Alma

Grosse lle

St. Clair Shores Lakeview
Caledonia

Warren Lincoln

Dearborn Heights Robichaud

41709.
41701.
40702.
40701.
39707.
39704.
38"11.
38703.
37710.
36706.
36705.
36705.
36704.
36703.
36702.
35710.
35707.
35704.
35702.
34711.
34709.
34709.
34709.
34708.
34704.
34703.
34700.
33709.
33709.
33708.
33707.
33704.
33703.
32709.
32701.
31707.
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4_ POLE VAULT

1. Lisa Krupp(12)

2. Becca Pilkerton(10)
3. Brandi Hagan(1l)

4. Ann O"Keefe(12)

5. Bailey Wandyg(12)
6. Emily Mckerchie(10)
7. Tammy Sheahan(11l)
8.T Stacey Westphal (11)

.T Devan Irving(11)

10. Monica Betker(10)
11.T Carly Dalton(10)

.T Christina Gearhart(09)
13. April Monaweck(11l)
14. Malorie Cole(10)

15. Kaitlynn Casteneda(1l)
16. Ashley Smith(11)
17.T Katie Flenna(12)

.T Alex Duke(11l)

19.T Kristen Bartos(11l)

.T Karlie Frantz(11l)

.T Rachel Ledebuhr(10)
22. Megan Ostrowski(12)
23. Lindsy Schiller(12)
24. Kersta Gustafson(12)
25_. Dionne Washington(10)
26. Heather Malone(12)
27. Pauline Morrill(11)
28. Jessica Schewe(10)
29. Jessica Kitelinger(11)
30. Ceci Escobar(10)

5. LONG JUMP

1. Katie Guikema(10)

2. Lesly Hale(12)

3. Marva Goodson(11l)

4_ Latisha Stockard(11l)
5. Katie Hunt(12)

6. Kay Pavlak(11l)

7. Shanaye Carr(11)

8. Diandra Ventura garcia
9. Sara Deweerdt

10. Katie Vanderark(12)
11. Kayla Kalmbach

12. Erika Schroll(12)

13. Theresa 0"Leary(10)
14. Kayla Wilson(12)

15. Taleece Jackson(11)
16. Marcy Morrill(12)

17. Amanda Preston(12)
18. Katherine McCarthy(12)
19. Amy Emge(12)

20. Marisa Martin(1l)

21. Nikki Meyers(1l)

22. Maggie Smith(10)

23. Rachel Fletcher(12)
24_ Jordan Gabrielse(10)
25. Brittanie Gregory(09)
26. Kelly Kohn(12)

27. Kristin Barnes(09)
28. Jessica Flaska(12)
29. Lisa Weichhand(11)
30. Keyandrea Rohelia(09)

FINAL
Sparta
Dexter
G R Forest Hills Northern
Dowagiac
Dexter
Ludington
Bay City John Glenn
Corunna
St. Joseph
Remus Chippewa Hills
Dexter
Eaton Rapids
Plainwell
Cedar Springs
Dearborn Heights Annapolis
Marshall
Algonac
Mt. Pleasant
Flint Powers Catholic
Battle Creek Harper Creek
East Lansing
Ortonville Brandon
Dearborn Heights Annapolis
Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg
Clinton Township Clintondale
Marysville
Remus Chippewa Hills
Stevensvil le-Lakeshore
Fruitport
Battle Creek Lakeview

FINAL
Grand Rapids South Christian
Detroit Renaissance
Bridgeport
Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Tecumseh
DeWitt
Lansing Waverly
St. Johns
Hami Iton
Grand Rapids South Christian
East Grand Rapids
Three Rivers
Tecumseh
Caledonia
Redford Thurston
Remus Chippewa Hills
Coopersville
Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills
Bay City John Glenn
Birmingham Seaholm
Plainwell
Cadillac
Madison Heights Lamphere
Hudsonville Unity Christian
Harper Woods Regina
Adrian
Mason
Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg
Vicksburg
Saginaw

11703.00"
11703.00"
11703.00"
10709.00"
10706.00"
10700.00"
10700.00"

9706.04"

9706.04"
"06.03"
"06.02"
6.02"
6.01"
6.00"
0.01"
0.00"
6.04"
6.04"
6.03"
6.03"
"06.03"

00 00 00 00 0 W W W W WO WO
Q000000000

18706.25"
18705.75"
17705.50"
1701.50"
17700.75"
17700.00"
17700.00"
16709.75"
16705.00"
16704.00"
16703.25"
16701.50"
16700.75"
16700.75"
16700.50"
16700.00"
16700.00"
15711.50"
15711.25"
15708.50"
15708.50"
15707.75"
15706.25"
15706.25"
15702.75"
15702.75"
15700.50"
14709.00"
14708.25"
13709.00"



6.

8.
1.
2.

4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

1.
2.
3.

5.
6.
7.
8.

100 METER DASH FINAL
Erica Mann(1l) Battle Creek Lakeview

JoLynn Williams(12) Ferndale
Bethany Beachum(11l) Fruitport

Jamie Kraker Hami I'ton
Darcy Rhoden(11) G R Forest Hills Northern
Marieme Mbaye(10) G R Forest Hills Northern
Rachel Skuczas(12) Mt. Pleasant
Sarah Myles(11) Plainwell

100M HURDLES FINAL

Katie Hunt(12) Tecumseh

Stephanie McCarthy(12) Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills
Taleece Jackson(11l) Redford Thurston

Faith Lucas(1l) Detroit Renaissance

Lesly Hale(12) Detroit Renaissance

Crystal Stanley(12) Lansing Sexton

Kelcie Daniels(10) G R Forest Hills Northern

Kara Vandeguchte Hami I'ton
200 METER DASH FINAL

Erica Mann(1l) Battle Creek Lakeview
Darcy Rhoden(11) G R Forest Hills Northern
Ashlee Abraham(09) Detroit Renaissance

Bethany Beachum(11l) Fruitport
JoLynn Williams(12) Ferndale

Jamie Kraker Hami l'ton
Amanda Preston(12) Coopersville

Rachel Skuczas(12) Mt. Pleasant

300M LOW HURD FINAL HEAT 1

Amanda Russo(09) Comstock Park
Ashley Counterman(12) Otsego

Lauren Draper(11) Flint Kearsley

Darla Brooks(12) Grosse lle
Alicia Hooten(10) Carleton Airport

FINAL HEAT 2

Olivia Kohler(09) North Branch

Amanda Chapman(11) St. Clair Shores Lakeview
Katie Dickman(09) Battle Creek Lakeview
Kayla Wilson(12) Caledonia

Theresa O"Leary(10) Tecumseh

Katie Hunt(12) Tecumseh

Faith Lucas(11l) Detroit Renaissance
Carly Stone(10) Allegan

FINAL HEAT 3
Stephanie McCarthy(12) Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills
Taleece Jackson(11) Redford Thurston

Kelcie Daniels(10) G R Forest Hills Northern
Raelyn Tagai(12) Madison Heights Lamphere
Jessica Roodvoets(1l) Grand Rapids South Christian
Emily Buter(12) Grand Rapids Christian

Sarah Lark(12) Alma

Crystal Stanley(12) Lansing Sexton

11.99
** Div. 2 Record! **
12.37
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.58
12.62
12.63

25.22
25.47
25.49
25.86
26.01
26.06
26.32
26.42



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

FINAL
Stephanie McCarthy(12) Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills
Taleece Jackson(1l) Redford Thurston

Kelcie Daniels(10) G R Forest Hills Northern
Raelyn Tagai(12) Madison Heights Lamphere
Jessica Roodvoets(1l) Grand Rapids South Christian
Olivia Kohler(09) North Branch
Emily Buter(12) Grand Rapids Christian
Amanda Chapman(11) St. Clair Shores Lakeview
Sarah Lark(12) Alma
Katie Dickman(09) Battle Creek Lakeview
Kayla Wilson(12) Caledonia
Theresa O"Leary(10) Tecumseh
Katie Hunt(12) Tecumseh
Crystal Stanley(12) Lansing Sexton
Faith Lucas(1l) Detroit Renaissance
Carly Stone(10) Allegan
Amanda Russo(09) Comstock Park
Ashley Counterman(12) Otsego
Lauren Draper(11) Flint Kearsley
Darla Brooks(12) Grosse lle
Alicia Hooten(10) Carleton Airport
400 METER DASH FINAL HEAT 1
Carly Palmer(10) DeWitt
Megan Mejeur(12) St. Joseph
Alissa Veeneman(1l) Grand Rapids South Christian
Stacie Davidson(10) Mt. Pleasant
Paige Onweller(1l) Lapeer East
Alyssa Fulton(09) Flint Kearsley

Beckey Stringer(11l) Royal Oak Dondero

FINAL HEAT 2
Stephanie Hurley(10) Bay City John Glenn

Amy Roberts(12) Dexter

Kaitlin Diemer(10) Grand Rapids South Christian
Gabrielle Adams(09) Clinton Township Clintondale
Katie Rierkerk(10) Otsego

Rachel Umlor(11) Coopersville

Maegan Hendershot(12) Marshall

Karyn Smith(11) Bloomfield Hills Andover

FINAL HEAT 3
Katherine McCarthy(12) Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills

Darcy Rhoden(11) G R Forest Hills Northern
Lindsey Mcknight(11) Sparta

Bethany Wyatt(12) Lansing Sexton

Molly Davis(1l) Comstock Park

Jenni Neville(1l) Dearborn Divine Child

Chaney Robinson(12) Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg
Jacquie McCarthy(12) Coopersville

00.87
01.69
1:02.11
1:03.19
1:05.05
NF
NF

1:
1:

58.39
58.44
59.51
:00.01
:00.29
:00.46
:01.26
:01.99
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56.38
57.03
58.11
58.52
59.22
59.31
59.97
1:01.03



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

11. 800 METER RUN

1.
2.
3.

14.
15.
16.

Katherine McCarthy(12)
Darcy Rhoden(11)
Lindsey Mcknight(11l)
Stephanie Hurley(10)
Amy Roberts(12)
Bethany Wyatt(12)
Molly Davis(1l)
Jenni Neville(1l)
Kaitlin Diemer(10)
Chaney Robinson(12)
Gabrielle Adams(09)
Katie Rierkerk(10)
Rachel Umlor(11)
Carly Palmer(10)
Jacquie McCarthy(12)
Maegan Hendershot(12)
Megan Mejeur(12)
Karyn Smith(11)
Alissa Veeneman(1l)
Stacie Davidson(10)
Paige Onweller(1l)
Alyssa Fulton(09)
Beckey Stringer(11l)

Nikkole Cranick(12)
Katie Smith(11l)
Jenny Dunten
Amanda Putt(10)
Athena Eyster(12)

FINAL
Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills
G R Forest Hills Northern
Sparta
Bay City John Glenn
Dexter
Lansing Sexton
Comstock Park
Dearborn Divine Child
Grand Rapids South Christian
Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg
Clinton Township Clintondale
Otsego
Coopersville
DeWitt
Coopersville
Marshall
St. Joseph
Bloomfield Hills Andover
Grand Rapids South Christian
Mt. Pleasant
Lapeer East
Flint Kearsley
Royal Oak Dondero

FINAL HEAT 1

Lapeer East
Cheboygan

East Grand Rapids
Tecumseh

Chelsea

Andrea Schedlebauer(10)Caledonia

Jenna Matthews(11)
Erica Saad(11l)
Stacey House(10)
Julie Goerlich(12)

Otsego

Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Mt. Pleasant

Algonac

FINAL HEAT 2

Ramzee Fondren(10)

Maria laquaniello(1l)
Erin Fedewa(10)
Raeanne Lohner
Katherine McCarthy(12)
Rebecca Winchester(11l)
Hannah Stone(12)
Alison Tuuk(1l)
Lindsey Mcknight(l11l)
Lori Burgess(12)
Meagan Neary(11)
Amanda Langell(12)
Kristin Forstner(1l)
Alyssa Fulton(09)
Amber Catlin(12)

Bekah Smeltzer(11l)

Detroit Renaissance

Dearborn Divine Child

St. Johns

East Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills
Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg
Lapeer East

Grand Rapids Christian
Sparta

Grand Rapids South Christian
Coldwater

Remus Chippewa Hills

Allegan

Flint Kearsley

Alma

Monroe Jefferson

** Div. 2

1:05.05
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2:11.08
Record!
2:13.92
2:15.02
2:15.02
2:15.03
2:15.13
2:16.21
2:16.22
2:18.95
2:19.12
2:19.18
2:21.73
2:22.44
2:22.52
2:23.83
NF

**



FINAL

1. Ramzee Fondren(10) Detroit Renaissance 2:11.08
** Div. 2 Record! **
2. Maria laquaniello(11) Dearborn Divine Child 2:13.92
3. Raeanne Lohner East Grand Rapids 2:14.35
4. Erin Fedewa(10) St. Johns 2:15.02
5. Katherine McCarthy(12) Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills 2:15.03
6. Rebecca Winchester(11l) Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 2:15.13
7. Hannah Stone(12) Lapeer East 2:16.21
8. Alison Tuuk(1l) Grand Rapids Christian 2:16.22
9. Lindsey Mcknight(11) Sparta 2:18.95
10. Lori Burgess(12) Grand Rapids South Christian 2:19.12
11. Meagan Neary(11l) Coldwater 2:19.18
12. Nikkole Cranick(12) Lapeer East 2:20.04
13. Katie Smith(11) Cheboygan 2:21.10
14. Jenny Dunten East Grand Rapids 2:21.64
15. Amanda Langell(12) Remus Chippewa Hills 2:21.73
16. Kristin Forstner(11l) Allegan 2:22.44
17. Alyssa Fulton(09) Flint Kearsley 2:22.52
18. Amber Catlin(12) Alma 2:23.83
19. Amanda Putt(10) Tecumseh 2:24.57
20. Athena Eyster(12) Chelsea 2:24.75
21. Andrea Schedlebauer(10)Caledonia 2:24.89
22. Jenna Matthews(11) Otsego 2:25.89
23. Erica Saad(1l) Pontiac Notre Dame Prep 2:26.69
24_. Stacey House(10) Mt. Pleasant 2:33.50
25_. Julie Goerlich(12) Algonac NF
26. Bekah Smeltzer(1l) Monroe Jefferson NF
12. 1600 METER RUN FINAL HEAT 1
1. Erin LaFave(10) Bloomfield Hills Lahser 5:14.31
2. Danielle Hicks(09) Marshall 5:21.00
3. Dana Bialek(11) East Lansing 5:21.50
4. Amanda Putt(10) Tecumseh 5:22.42
5. Morgan Smith Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 5:23.64
6. Molly Touran(09) Petoskey 5:26.85
7. Chelsea Holmes(10) Alma 5:27.96
8. Andrea Schedlebauer(l10)Caledonia 5:30.53
9. Kayla Doan(12) Ortonville Brandon 5:31.62
10. Gina Valgoi(09) Harper Woods Regina 5:32.02
11. Sydney Yoscovits(09) Trenton 5:34.85
12. Ariana Smith(11) Zeeland East 5:35.16
13. Amy Hanekow(10) St. Clair NF
FINAL HEAT 2
1. Bekah Smeltzer(1l) Monroe Jefferson 4:57.10
2. Ramzee Fondren(10) Detroit Renaissance 4:58.23
3. Brooke Eilers(10) Holland Christian 4:59.68
4_ Jessica Armstrong(1l) Wayland Union 5:04.89
5. Aubree Danielson(09) Whitehall 5:05.12
6. Rebecca Winchester(11l) Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 5:05.40
7. Lori Burgess(12) Grand Rapids South Christian 5:07.44
8. Thereseann Zimmerman(12Gaylord 5:08.78
9. Rachel Severin(12) Chelsea 5:13.78
10. Megan Josey(12) Spring Lake 5:18.20
11. Beckey Stringer(11) Royal Oak Dondero 5:18.72
12. Ashley Botham Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 5:18.92
13. Kelsey Burgess(09) Grand Rapids South Christian 5:23.07
14. Kendra Ross(12) Caledonia 5:25.04
15. Jenna Matthews(11l) Otsego 5:25.66
16. Kelsey Devereaux(12) Jackson Northwest 5:28.43



FINAL

1. Bekah Smeltzer(1l) Monroe Jefferson 4:57.10
2. Ramzee Fondren(10) Detroit Renaissance 4:58.23
3. Brooke Eilers(10) Holland Christian 4:59.68
4. Jessica Armstrong(l1l) Wayland Union 5:04.89
5. Aubree Danielson(09) Whitehall 5:05.12
6. Rebecca Winchester(11) Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 5:05.40
7. Lori Burgess(12) Grand Rapids South Christian 5:07.44
8. Thereseann Zimmerman(12Gaylord 5:08.78
9. Rachel Severin(12) Chelsea 5:13.78
10. Erin LaFave(10) Bloomfield Hills Lahser 5:14.31
11. Megan Josey(12) Spring Lake 5:18.20
12. Beckey Stringer(11l) Royal Oak Dondero 5:18.72
13. Ashley Botham Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 5:18.92
14. Danielle Hicks(09) Marshall 5:21.00
15. Dana Bialek(11) East Lansing 5:21.50
16. Amanda Putt(10) Tecumseh 5:22.42
17. Kelsey Burgess(09) Grand Rapids South Christian 5:23.07
18. Morgan Smith Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 5:23.64
19. Kendra Ross(12) Caledonia 5:25.04
20. Jenna Matthews(11) Otsego 5:25.66
21. Molly Touran(09) Petoskey 5:26.85
22. Chelsea Holmes(10) Alma 5:27.96
23. Kelsey Devereaux(12) Jackson Northwest 5:28.43
24_. Andrea Schedlebauer(10)Caledonia 5:30.53
25. Kayla Doan(12) Ortonville Brandon 5:31.62
26. Gina Valgoi(09) Harper Woods Regina 5:32.02
27. Sydney Yoscovits(09) Trenton 5:34.85
28. Ariana Smith(11l) Zeeland East 5:35.16
29. Amy Hanekow(10) St. Clair NF
13. 3200 METER RUN FINAL
1. Bekah Smeltzer(11l) Monroe Jefferson 10:42.86
2. Meggan Freeland(09) Parma Western 10:45.67
3. Brooke Eilers(10) Holland Christian 10:49.54
4. Thereseann Zimmerman(12Gaylord 10:54.48
5. Jessica Armstrong(1l) Wayland Union 10:59.81
6. Erin LaFave(10) Bloomfield Hills Lahser 11:02.53
7. Aubree Danielson(09) Whitehall 11:02.65
8. Rachel Severin(12) Chelsea 11:09.10
9. Jessica Koster(12) Grand Rapids Christian 11:09.52
10. Danielle Hicks(09) Marshall 11:13.89
11. Andrea Hoffman(10) Monroe Jefferson 11:14.82
12. Kelsey Burgess(09) Grand Rapids South Christian 11:15.73
13. Elizabeth Pearce(09) East Lansing 11:18.52
14. Lauren Kessler(11l) lonia 11:20.18
15. Megan Josey(12) Spring Lake 11:23.84
16. Ylva Elhammer(09) Otsego 11:25.71
17. Kendra Ross(12) Caledonia 11:26.32
18. Amanda Balk(09) Stevensville-Lakeshore 11:26.78
19. Andrea Beukema Grand Rapids Christian 11:27.56
20. Sloan Secord(10) Gaylord 11:31.74
21. Rachel laquaniello(09) Dearborn Divine Child 11:34.84
22. Katy Cramer(11) Cedar Springs 11:35.81
23. Lauren Curley(11) Marysville 11:36.00
24_ Samantha Hunt(09) Gaylord 11:36.08
25. Alyssa Penning(09) Grand Rapids Christian 11:36.74
26. Shannon Mathews(10) Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood 11:37.89
27. Kelsey Carmean(1l) Ortonville Brandon 11:38.28
28. Chelsea Mcvay(12) Croswell Lexington 11:38.42
29. Stephanie Rossman(10) Caledonia 11:39.74
30. Emily Wilson(1l) Milan 11:48.89
31. Lisa Zelenak(10) Auburn Hills Avondale 11:50.34
32. Kelly Wilson(12) Ortonville Brandon 11:52.10
33. Erin Cvengros East Grand Rapids 11:54.25
34. Kelsey Devereaux(12) Jackson Northwest NF
35. Dana Bialek(1l) East Lansing NF
36. Sydney Yoscovits(09) Trenton NF

37. Gina Valgoi(09) Harper Woods Regina NF



14.
1.
2.

1.
2.
3.

5.
6.
7.
8.
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

15.
1.
2.

400 METER RELAY
Coopersville
River Rouge

Saginaw

Clinton Township Clin
Stevensville-Lakeshor
Remus Chippewa Hills
Bridgeport

Cedar Springs
Carleton Airport
Dexter

Byron Center
Ypsilanti Willow Run
Ferndale
Middleville-Thornappl
Harper Woods Regina
St. Joseph

Cadillac

Ludington

Tecumseh

Detroit Renaissance
Farmington Hills Harr
Flint Southwestern Ac
Battle Creek Lakeview
Lansing Waverly

Mt. Pleasant

Grand Rapids South Ch

Tecumseh

Byron Center
Detroit Renaissance
Ypsilanti Willow Ru
Farmington Hills Ha

FINAL HEAT 1

FINAL HEAT 2

tondale

e

FINAL HEAT 3

e Kellogg

FINAL HEAT 4

ison
ademy

ristian

FINAL

n
rrison

Flint Southwestern Academy

Battle Creek Lakevi
Lansing Waverly
Saginaw

Ferndale

Clinton Township CI
Mt. Pleasant

Grand Rapids South
Stevensville-Lakesh
Middleville-Thornap
Harper Woods Regina
St. Joseph

Remus Chippewa Hill
Cadillac
Coopersville

River Rouge
Bridgeport

Cedar Springs
Carleton Airport
Ludington

Dexter

800 METER RELAY
Carleton Airport
Flint Kearsley

ew

intondale

Christian
ore
ple Kellogg

S

FINAL HEAT 1

52.32
52.36

50.74
51.04
51.30
51.92
52.42
52.69
52.95
53.34

50.14
50.33
51.03
51.39
51.77
51.90
52.04
53.28

50.12
50.22
50.36
50.52
50.53
50.58
51.16
51.25

50.12
50.14
50.22
50.33
50.36
50.52
50.53
50.58
50.74
51.03
51.04
51.16
51.25
51.30
51.39
51.77
51.90
51.92
52.04
52.32
52.36
52.42
52.69
52.95
53.28
53.34

1:49.08
NF



FINAL HEAT 2

1. Saginaw 1:46.88
2. Grand Rapids Christian 1:48.66
3. St. Joseph 1:49.14
4. Cedar Springs 1:49.15
5. Dearborn Heights Robichaud 1:49.17
6. Comstock Park 1:50.17
7. Plainwell 1:50.31
8. Ferndale 1:51.95
FINAL HEAT 3
1. Lansing Sexton (A) 1:45.04
2. Detroit Renaissance 1:45.67
3. Tecumseh 1:47.43
4. Harper Woods Regiha 1:48.34
5. Alma 1:48.42
6. Dexter 1:49.49
7. Ludington 1:49.52
8. Clinton Township Clintondale NF
FINAL HEAT 4
1. G R Forest Hills Northern 1:44.07
2. Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 1:45.86
3. Lansing Waverly 1:46.34
4_ Cadillac 1:47.21
5. Grand Rapids South Christian 1:47.53
6. Hamilton 1:47.56
7. Farmington Hills Harrison 1:47.81
8. Bay City John Glenn 1:48.41
FINAL
1. G R Forest Hills Northern 1:44.07
(Kelcie Daniels(10),Phaebre Colbert(09),Marieme Mbaye(10),Darcy Rhoden(11))
2. Lansing Sexton (A) 1:45.04
3. Detroit Renaissance 1:45.67
4_ Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 1:45.86
5. Lansing Waverly 1:46.34
6. Saginaw 1:46.88
7. Cadillac 1:47.21
8. Tecumseh 1:47.43
9. Grand Rapids South Christian 1:47.53
10. Hamilton 1:47.56
11. Farmington Hills Harrison 1:47.81
12. Harper Woods Regina 1:48.34
13. Bay City John Glenn 1:48.41
14. Alma 1:48.42
15. Grand Rapids Christian 1:48.66
16. Carleton Airport 1:49.08
17. St. Joseph 1:49.14
18. Cedar Springs 1:49.15
19. Dearborn Heights Robichaud 1:49.17
20. Dexter 1:49.49
21. Ludington 1:49.52
22_. Comstock Park 1:50.17
23. Plainwell 1:50.31
24_. Ferndale 1:51.95
25. Flint Kearsley NF
26. Clinton Township Clintondale NF
16. 1600 METER RELAY FINAL HEAT 1
1. Lapeer East 4:16.49
2. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep 4:18.31
3. Carleton Airport 4:21.31

4. Flint Kearsley NF



FINAL HEAT 2

1. Coldwater 4:09.41
2. Flint Southwestern Academy 4:10.41
3. Vicksburg 4:11.36
4. Coopersville 4:11.99
5. Bloomfield Hills Lahser 4:13.81
6. Dearborn Divine Child 4:16.01
7. Marshall 4:18.44
8. Clinton Township Clintondale NF
FINAL HEAT 3
1. Haslett 4:04.88
2. Lansing Sexton 4:05.83
3. DeWitt 4:05.98
4. Tecumseh 4:08.09
5. Ludington 4:09.90
6. East Grand Rapids 4:09.92
7. Alma 4:11.74
8. Caledonia 4:17.76
FINAL HEAT 4
1. Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 4:02.83
2. Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills 4:05.06
3. Detroit Renaissance 4:05.57
4. Grand Rapids South Christian 4:05.81
5. Grand Rapids Christian 4:05.86
6. Mt. Pleasant 4:07.04
7. Allegan 4:09.88
8. Chelsea 4:12.97
FINAL
1. Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg 4:02.83
( Ordway(09),Kersta Gustafson(12),Rebecca Winchester(11l),Chaney Robinson(12))

2. Haslett 4:04.88
3. Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills 4:05.06
4. Detroit Renaissance 4:05.57
5. Grand Rapids South Christian 4:05.81
6. Lansing Sexton 4:05.83
7. Grand Rapids Christian 4:05.86
8. DeWitt 4:05.98
9. Mt. Pleasant 4:07.04
10. Tecumseh 4:08.09
11. Coldwater 4:09.41
12. Allegan 4:09.88
13. Ludington 4:09.90
14. East Grand Rapids 4:09.92
15. Flint Southwestern Academy 4:10.41
16. Vicksburg 4:11.36
17. Alma 4:11.74
18. Coopersville 4:11.99
19. Chelsea 4:12.97
20. Bloomfield Hills Lahser 4:13.81
21. Dearborn Divine Child 4:16.01
22. Lapeer East 4:16.49
23. Caledonia 4:17.76
24_ Pontiac Notre Dame Prep 4:18.31
25. Marshall 4:18.44
26. Carleton Airport 4:21.31
27. Flint Kearsley NF

28. Clinton Township Clintondale NF



17. 3200 METER RELAY FINAL HEAT

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Whitehall

Lapeer East

Sparta

Dearborn Divine Child
Croswell Lexington
Linden

East Lansing

Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Coldwater

Monroe Jefferson
Harper Woods Regina
Otsego

Livonia Ladywood

FINAL HEAT
East Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids South Christian
Chelsea
Caledonia
Remus Chippewa Hills
Alma
Grand Rapids Christian
Wayland Union
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Ogemaw Heights
Mt. Pleasant
Hudsonville Unity Christian
Petoskey
Gaylord
Allegan
Holland Christian

FINAL
East Grand Rapids

(Bianca Stubbs(11l),Erin Cvengros,Jenny Dunten,Raeanne Lohner)

Allegan

Grand Rapids South Christian
Chelsea

Caledonia

Remus Chippewa Hills
Alma

Whitehall

Lapeer East

Grand Rapids Christian
Wayland Union

Sparta

Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Ogemaw Heights

Mt. Pleasant
Hudsonville Unity Christian
Dearborn Divine Child
Croswell Lexington
Linden

Petoskey

East Lansing

Gaylord

Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Coldwater

Monroe Jefferson

Harper Woods Regina
Otsego

Livonia Ladywood
Holland Christian

9:53.

9:53.

9:58.
10:03.
10:07.
10:10.
10:15.
10:18.
10:19.
10:22.
10:32.
10:43.
10:45.

=30
41
145
t47
:52
:53
:55
:56
:59
10:00
10:00
10:02
10:11
10:17
93:00
NF
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:30

:36
41
145
t47
:52
:53
:53
:53
:55
:56
:58
:59
10:00
10:00
10:02
10:03
10:07
10:10
10:11
10:15
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:32
10:43
10:45
NF
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71
95
79
49
75
82
69
83
89
10
50
29
44

.95
.35
.65
.84
.62
-30
.35
-96
.04
-49
.58
-80
.42
.81
.00

.95

291
.35
.65
.84
.62
-30
.71
.95
.35
-96
.79
.04
-49
.58
-80
-49
.75
.82
.42
.69
.81
-83
-89
.10
-50
.29
.44



